To consider and, if thought fit, to pass with or without modification the following 
resolution: 

“RESOLVED THAT the estimated Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process Cost 

(inclusive of expenses incurred on or by the interim resolution professional) of Rs. 

65,15,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand only) be and is hereby 

approved.” 

This Agenda item is put up for e-voting. 

INTELLICITY BUSINESS PARK PVT.LTD. 
(UNDER CORPORATE INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS) 

CIN NO. : U45400DL2012PTC244744 
Regd. Office- M-167, VIKASPURI, NEAR SYNDICATE BANK, NEW DELHI-110018

[...]

a Class (Home Buyers) that there is no sufficient fund in the bank accounts of the 

Corporate Debtor to meet the expenses necessary for carrying out Corporate 

Insolvency Resolution Process of the Corporate Debtor. As of now the estimated cost 

of CIRP is Rs. 65,15,000/- (Rupees Sixty Five Lakh Fifteen Thousand only). 

INTELLICITY BUSINESS PARK PVT.LTD. 
(UNDER CORPORATE INSOLVENCY RESOLUTION PROCESS) 

CIN NO. : U45400DL2012PTC244744 
Regd. Office- M-167, VIKASPURI, NEAR SYNDICATE BANK, NEW DELHI-110018 

Accordingly RP proposes contribution by the each member of the CoC in proportionate

[...]

Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for 

Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016 and other applicable 

provisions, if any, of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 and 

in accordance with rules and regulations made there under, 

payment of remuneration of Rs. 8,96,000/- (Rupees Eight  lakhs 

Ninety Six thousand only) ( 10,96,000 – 2,00,000/- = 8,96,000/-) 

plus applicable taxes,  to the Interim Resolution Professional / 

Resolution Professional for a period from 13.06.2019 to 

23.08.2019,  of his remuneration be and is  hereby  ratified and 

approved.”